BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

DAVID & MARLENE GROVES

٧.

Respondent:

ELBERT COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 70470

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R107183

Category: Valuation/Protest Appeal Property Type: Agricultural

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2017 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2017 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value: \$380,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2017 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Elbert County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 9th day of November 2017.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Debra A. Baumbach

Christine Fontenot

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

2017 NOV -7 PM 3: 26

Docket Number: 70470				con nov	1 111 0
Single County Schedule Num	ber: R1071	83			
STIPULATION (As to Tax Ye	ear201	7,	Actual Value)		
David D and Marlene (G Groves			,	
Petitioner,			*		
VS.					
Elbert	_ COUNTY B	OARD	OF EQUALIZAT	ION,	
Respondent.					
Petitioner(s) and Resp year 2017 valuati Assessment Appeals to enter Petitioner(s) and Resp 1. The property subjection: 14 Township Section: 23 Township	on of the subject its order base pondent agreed ect to this stip : 8 Range:	ect prosed on sea and sulation	perty, and jointly this stipulation. tipulate as follow is described as:	move the Bo	•
The subject prope property).	rty is classifie	d as	Agricultu	ure (w	hat type of
3. The County Asses subject property for tax year		assigne :	ed the following a	ictual value to	the
li li	Land mprovements Fotal	\$. \$ \$	10,832.00 405,795.00 416,627.00		
4. After a timely apper valued the subject property		rd of E	qualization, the E	Board of Equa	alization
Im	and provements otal	\$ ₋ \$ \$	10,832,00 405,795,00 416,627,00		

After further review and negotiation. Equalization agree to the following tax year property:	
Land \$_	10,832.00
Improvements \$	
Total \$	380,000.00
6. The valuation, as established above year 2017 7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction Market Adjustment.	e, shall be binding only with respect to tax on was made:
8. Both parties agree that the hearing Appeals on November 21, 2017 (date) a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the	
DATED this 6th day of	November 2017
Marlene Groves	Breat Green #41209
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization
Address:	Address:
David D and Marlene G Groves	Bart Greer, Attorney
PO Box 900	PO Box 7
Kiowa, CO 80117-0900	Kiowa, CO 80117-0007
Telephone: 303-621-1111	Telephone:
	County Assessor
	Address:
	Susan Murphy, Deputy Assessor PO Box 26
	Kiowa, CO 80117-0026
	Telephone: 303-621-3101
Docket Number 70470	1 GIEPHONE. 303 021 3101